UNIVERSITY AND SCHOOL LANDS.

CHAPTER 112.

[H. B No. 148.]

MANAGEMENT OF SCHOOL LANDS.

AN ACT to Amend Section Seventy-one (71) of Chapter One Hundred and Eighteen (118) of the Laws of 1893, Being An Act to Provide for the Control and Management of University and School Lands, and Making an Appropriation Therefor.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

That Section 71, of Chapter 118, of the Laws of 1893, be

amended to read as follows:

- § 71. APPROPRIATION.] Appropriation for expenses of board of university and school lands. There is hereby appropriated annually out of any funds in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of five thousand (\$5,000) dollars, or so much thereof as may be found necessary for the salaries and expenses of the commissioner of university and school lands, clerk hire, record books, clerks' [blanks] and all such other expenses as shall be necessarily incurred by the board of university and school lands in carrying out the purposes of this act, and all such necessary expenses of the board of university and school lands shall be paid out of the treasury, and upon satisfactory vouchers therefor, the auditor shall issue his warrant for the same.
- § I. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts conflicting with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed.

Approved, March 22, 1895.